Department:
Public Works and Infrastructurs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

X /4

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE

el public works
& infrastructure

@WV b Department
N Public Warks and [nfrastructure
@ REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA
),

[o2s

Tender Number DBN25/09/11

Description of Bid

Justice : Ixopo Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue 1st Floor Registry
Closing date 02 October 2025
Closing Time 11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER
NO.

Prices:

HNE Cleaners and Renovations

R1 276 876,06

2 MBL Manufacturing

R1670 120,79

3 Sinyali (Pty) Ltd

R1 089 430,26

4 Manzini Trading Enterprises (Pty) Ltd

R1 208 389,30

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

for at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 1 of 5
For External Use Effective date July 2023

Business General

Version: 1.2



Department:
Publlc Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

— i ﬂ\ - ~,
3#%_, e ey @\

4=

5

PG Empire Projects

R2 593 628,06

6

Fidata Holding (Pty) Ltd

R1011 390,00

Mjadu Contractors

R1 415 696,89

KMN Enviromental Services

R1239919,29

Nciki Pat Investment (Pty) Ltd

R1218120,2

10

Ababekezeli Group (Pty) Ltd

R1 627 350,74

11

Dinomite 90 Solutions

SBD3.1 not completed R2 375 915,25( Grand total on
summary page)

12

Albatross Creative Group

R1 362 506,99

13

Amanzi Maritime (Pty) Ltd

R1 225 128,05

14

Mbandu Trading

R2 833 562,76

15

Manisenedile Primary Cooperative Limited

R584 898

16

17

Icembe Construction (Pty) Ltd

Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd

SBD3.1 not completed
R1 583 703,69 (Grand total on Summary page)

R873 209,96

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder™ herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 2 of 5
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2




Department:
Publlc Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

- m.
Vs

Samela Investments (Pty) Ltd
Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd
Senalubanzi (Pty) Ltd

Theyadu (Pty) Ltd

Isijingi Trading Enterprise CC
Fufi Trading Enterprise cc
Bukuthu Brands and Retails
Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd
Mdedeleni Enterprise (Pty) Ltd
Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd
Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd
Khanyezi Hygiene (Pty) Ltd

Abaphumeleli Trading 702

R3 038 285,26
R1 453 107,88
R1093 957,96
R612 499,90

R990 353,00

R684 999,00

R1 113 156,16
R1 507 550,83
R1 049 804,52
R1 499 999,47
R1 954 157,44
R3 492 139,62

R997 947,00

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30} days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder™ herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 3 of 5

For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED

NO. LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER TRADING NAME

N
-

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Sfor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 4 of 5
For External Use Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2
Business General



Department:
Publlc Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

T ; = &

3 g ] = m h ~
/ VAL ,. A _ﬁ\%ﬁ NAAMAA - y O ) “ 1O m 2028
Name of Procurement mY: ficer

Signature | Date
- MM/ RELE

@( oo ol 2e2s
- zry
= B 2 fio | 2oes
\- N Z oy LoVY /zfrlqiirnv !

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 5 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2
Business General




