

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



Description of Bid Justice: Ixopo Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service Venue 1st Floor Registry Closing date 02 October 2025 Closing Time 11H00am	Tender Number	DBN25/09/11
	Description of Bid	Justice: Ixopo Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service
	Venue	1st Floor Registry
	Closing date	02 October 2025
	Closing Time	11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
1	HNE Cleaners and Renovations	R1 276 876,06
2	MBL Manufacturing	R1 670 120,79
ω	Sinyali (Pty) Ltd	R1 089 430,26
4	Manzini Trading Enterprises (Pty) Ltd	R1 208 389,30

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 1 of 5

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version:

Effective date July 2023





S	PG Empire Projects	R2 593 628,06
6	Fidata Holding (Pty) Ltd	R1 011 390,00
7	Mjadu Contractors	R1 415 696,89
∞	KMN Enviromental Services	R1 239 919,29
9	Nciki Pat Investment (Pty) Ltd	R1 218 120,2
10	Ababekezeli Group (Pty) Ltd	R1 627 350,74
11	Dinomite 90 Solutions	SBD3.1 not completed R2 375 915,25(Grand total on summary page)
12	Albatross Creative Group	R1 362 506,99
13	Amanzi Maritime (Pty) Ltd	R1 225 128,05
14	Mbandu Trading	R2 833 562,76
15	Manisenedile Primary Cooperative Limited	R584 898
16	Icembe Construction (Pty) Ltd	SBD3.1 not completed R1 583 703,69 (Grand total on Summary page)
17	Ngunaphakade Group (Pty) Ltd	R873 209,96

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1

Effective date July 2023



gist	public works Enfrastruct Department Public works a REPUBLIC	Public works A infrancture Department: Public works and infrancture Public or south AFRICA 2gister of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1	Manuel E
	18	Samela Investments (Pty) Ltd	R3 038 285,26
	19	Imanna Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R1 453 107,88
	20	Senalubanzi (Pty) Ltd	R1 093 957,96
	21	Theyadu (Pty) Ltd	R612 499,90
	22	Isijingi Trading Enterprise CC	R990 353,00
	23	Fufi Trading Enterprise cc	R684 999,00
	24	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R1 113 156,16
	25	Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd	R1 507 550,83
	26	Mdedeleni Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R1 049 804,52
	27	Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd	R1 499 999,47
	28	Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd	R1 954 157,44
	29	Khanyezi Hygiene (Pty) Ltd	R3 492 139,62
	30	Abaphumeleli Trading 702	R997 947,00

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED <u>N</u>O. **LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER** TRADING NAME

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1

Manusch Signature 02/10/2025

Name of Procurement Officer

N. Now RELE

K. Grance

MADHED US

02 10 2025

02/10/2025

Date

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 5
For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version: